CITY OF RACINE Page 1 of 1
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name  57-09 (K9-058), Sewer Insulation & Structural Repair - N. Osborne Blvd. Ravine

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 46,654.00
287.990.531, Sanitary Sewer Previous C.O.'s $ 0.00
Various Locations Contract Total $ 46,654.00

Contractor Dirty Ducts Cleaning, Environmental and Insulation, Inc., contractor

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
Total Amount From Page 1 of 2 ( If Applicable) $ -
1 Trench Drain at 3704 Ravine Drive by sbcontractor
Charlie . @ $992.00/Each $ 2,750.00
2 Additional tree removal [Two (2) trees approx.18"
and 14" @ $132.25/Lin. Ft. $ 4,000.00
7 Site Restoration $ 2,000.00
Total Decrease $ (2,000.00)
Total Increase $ 6,750.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ - $ 4,750.00
Adjusted COoNtraCt AMOUNL.........uuuureiieirerieeeerreeereereereeeeerererreererer———————————————————————————.. $ 51,404.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by
10 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all
provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date




